3,700 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished 
and set. 

15,500 square feet of new flagstone, furnished 
and laid. 

43 square yards of granite pavement, fur-
nished and laid. 

Time allowed for doing and completing above 
work is 300 working days. 

The amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

No. 5. FOR FLAGGING AND REFLAGGING 
SIDEWALKS ON THE EAST SIDE OF ST. 
NICITOLAS AVENUE, FROM AMSTERDAM 
AVENUE TO ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
NINTH STREET, AND WEST SIDE OF ST. 
NICHOT,AS AVENUE, FROM AMSTERDAM 
AVENUE TO ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY- 
SEVENTH STREET.

[...]

30,761 square feet of walk pavement (for park- 

ways) of rock asphalt mastic with con-
crete base and rubble stone foundation, 
including all excavating and regulating 
of bed for same. 

Time allowed for doing and completing above 
work is loo working days. 

Amount of security required is Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

The contracts must be bid for separately and 
the bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or sched-

[...]

heads. 

600 cubic yards of rock, to be excavated and 
removed. 

1,000 feet, B. M., of timber and planking for 
bracing and sheet piling. 

1,300 feet, B. M., of timber and planking for 
foundation. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred and twenty-five (125) working 
daps. 

The amount of the security required is Twenty- 
five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The contracts must be bid for separately, and 
the bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

The bidder will state the price of each item

[...]

2,500 feet B. M. timber, for foundation. 
Io,000 feet B. M. timber, for bracing and sheet 

piling. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is by or 
before 6o working days. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

No. 5.  TO CONSTRUCT SEWER AND AP. 
PURTE ANCES IN FIFTH AVENUE FROM 
FLUSHING AVENUE TO VANDEVENTER 
AVENUE, AND IN VANDEVENTER AVE-
NUE, FROM FIFTH AVENUE TO TENTH 
AVENUE, IN THE FIRST WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities re-
quired is as follows:

[...]

I25,000 feet (B. M.) timber, for foundation. 
6o,000 feet (B. M.) timber, for bracing and 

sheet piling. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is by or 
before zoo working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

No. y TO CONSTRUCT A SEWER AND 
APPURTENANCES IN GRAND AVENUE, 
FROM ELEVENTH AVENUE TO EIGH-
TEENTH AVENUE, IN THE FIRST WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities re-
quired is as follows: 

260. linear feet of reinforced concrete sewer,

[...]

T O N AVENUE, BETWEEN ACADEMY 
STREET AND ELY AVENUE; AND ALSO 
BETWEEN HOPKINS AVENUE AND VER-
NON AVENUE, FIRST WARD, BOROUGH 
OF QUEENS' TOGETHER WITH ALL THE 
WORX INCI )ENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be one hundred and twenty-
five (125) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1,000 cubic yards rock excavation. 
9,000 cubic yards earth excavation. 

80,000 cubic yards of earth filling furnished.

[...]

1,520 linear feet of old curbstone to be reset. 

IS noiseless covers and heads, complete, for 
sewer manholes. 

Time for the completion of the work and the 
full performance of the contract is thirty-five 
(35) working days. 

The amount of security required is Four 
Thousand Five Hundred ')ollars ($4.500). 

No. to FOR REGULATING AND REPAV-
ING WITH ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY 
OF JEFFERSON AVENUE. FROM CENTRAL 
AVENUE TO KNICKERBOCKER AVENUE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
4,150 square yards of asphalt pavement.